## 506435163 01/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6481930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	01/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14997877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SMuma@slb.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE LONG

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE, OFFICE 3758

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031645-US-CNT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE LONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Long/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=031645USCNT2 20210106 Corporate Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506435163 REEL: 054825 FRAME: 0545

### **CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT**

We,

#### **CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION**

Corporation of: Delaware

Located at: 5599 San Felipe Street, 16th Fl Houston, Texas 77056

Assignee for applications in: The United States of America

The owner of the patent application entitled:

# "SYSTEM AND METHOD TO PROCESS EFFLUENT BRINE AND INTERFACE RAG FROM AN OIL DEHYDRATION/DESALTING SYSTEM"

(USSN 14/997,877 filed January 18, 2016)

Have conveyed and assigned its entire right, title and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of this patent application in the United States of America and throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of USSN 14/997,877for patent in the United States of America and throughout the world to:

#### SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: United States of America

Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A.

Assignee for applications in: United States of America

Signed this 6th day of January , 2021.

Michael Flynn

Attorney-in-Fact

RECORDED: 01/06/2021

Cameron International Corporation

PATENT REEL: 054825 FRAME: 0546